conditions. Assuming all the Shares underlying the Awards are granted and vested,
the total expenses of the Shares underlying the Award will be approximately
HK$35,550,000 (equivalent to approximately RMB28,447,110).

APPENDIX III PRINCIPAL TERMS OF THE RESTRICTED SHARE UNITS
PLAN II AND THE RSU PLAN II ANNUAL MANDATE

– 27 –

2. Impact on the shareholding structure of the Company

The table below illustrated the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the
Latest Practicable Date and (ii) immediately after exercise of the RSU Plan II Annual
Mandate in full, assuming that (A) all the Shares underlying the Awards granted under
the Restricted Share Units Plan II will be satisfied by the allotment and issue of new Shares
by the Company and (B) there are no changes to the number of Shares in issue other than
changes as a result of the exercise of the RSU Plan II Annual Mandate:

Shareholding as at the Latest
Practicable Date

Shareholding immediately
upon the exercise of the RSU

Plan II Annual Mandate in full

Non-public Shareholders

Number of
issued Shares

held

Approximate
percentage of

shareholding6

Number of
issued Shares

held

Approximate
percentage of
shareholding

(%) (%)

Mr. YAO Jianjun1 489,884,500 31.84 489,884,500 30.93
Mr. CHEN Jianyu2 256,739,000 16.69 256,739,000 16.21
Mr. BI Lin3 127,470,000 8.28 127,470,000 8.05
Mr. LIN Jiabin 4 44,890,500 2.92 44,890,500 2.83
Mr. LIN Zhibin 5 44,890,500 2.92 44,890,500 2.83
RSU Plan II Participants – – 45,000,000 2.84

963,874,500 62.65 1,008,874,500 63.69
Public Shareholders 574,843,455 37.35 574,843,455 36.31

Total 1,538,717,955 100.00 1,583,717,955 100.00

Notes:

1. These interests represented:

(a) 8,485,500 Shares held directly by Mr. Yao; and

(b) 481,399,000 Shares held by YAO Holdings Limited. The entire share capital of YAO
Holdings Limited is wholly owned by Jolly Spring International Limited, as nominee of
TMF (Cayman) Ltd., the trustee of The Yao Family Trust, which was established by Mr.
YAO Jianjun (as the settlor) on 13 August 2014 as a discretionary trust for the benefit of Mr.
YAO and his family members. Mr. YAO (as founder of The Yao Family Trust) and Jolly
Spring International Limited are taken to be interested in 481,399,000 shares held by YAO